
Safe Space Directory 

The individuals listed below have gone through the safe space orientation and have provided their 

contact information so that students seeking safe space allies can easily contact them. 

Listings here DO NOT imply an individual's sexual orientation or gender identity. 

If any listing is incorrect, needs to be changed/removed, or needs more information added to it, please 
E-mail mu.lgbto@gmail.com. 
 
These are in alphabetical order by office/department.   
Members in this directory: 66! 
 

 Admissions 
o Tammy Johnson 

Office: Old Main 102 
Phone: 304.696.3160 
E-Mail: johnson73@marshall.edu 
 

o Marc F. Danner 
Office: Old Main 102 
Phone: 304.696.2242 
E-Mail: danner@marshall.edu 

 

 Art & Design 
o Maribea W. Barnes 

Office: Smith Hall 714 
Phone: 304.696.2895 
E-Mail: barnesm@marshall.edu  

 

 Office of Assessment 
o Mary Beth Reynolds 

Staff 
Office: Old Main 109 
Phone: 304.696.2987 
E-mail: reynoldm@marshall.edu 

 

 Biology 
o Paul Constantino 

Office: Science Building 202 
Phone: 304.696.6692 
E-Mail: constantinop@marshall.edu 
 
 
 
 
 



 Office of the Bursar 
o Cynthia Obregon 

Staff 
Office: Old Main 101 
Phone: 304.696.6724 
E-mail: obregon1@marshall.edu 
 

 Campus Christian Center 
o Dana Sutton 

Campus Minister, PROWL 
Office: Campus Christian Center 
Phone: 304.696.3052 
E-mail: dsutton@marshall.edu 
 

o Sara Lamb 
Campus Pastor, United Methodist 
Office: Campus Christian Center 
Phone: 304.696.3054 
E-mail: marshallums@hotmail.com 
 

 Career Services/Student Resource Center 
o Denise Hogsett 

Staff 
Office: Career Services Building 
Phone: 304.696.2370 
E-mail: hogsettd@marshall.edu 
 

o Michelle Barbour 
Staff 
Office: MSC, 2W16 
Phone: 304.696.5813 
E-mail: miller138@marshall.edu 
 

 Center for African American Students Program 
o Fran Jackson 

Office: Memorial Student Center 1W25 
Phone: 304.696.6705 
E-mail: jacksonf@marshall.edu 
 

 Center for Business and Economic Research 
o Christine Risch 

Staff 
Office: City National Bank Building, 2nd floor (Off-campus) 
Phone: 304.696.6251 
E-mail: christina.risch@marshall.edu 
 

 



 CITE/CEGAS 
o Tina Slone 

Office: Gullickson Hall 112 
Phone: 304.696.5453 
E-Mail: woodst@marshall.edu 
 

 College of Education & Human Resources 
o Linda Spatig 

Faculty 
Office: Jenkins Hall 238 
Phone: 304.696.2875 
E-mail: spatig@marshall.edu 
 

o Neil Arneson 
Faculty 
Office: Jenkins Hall 242 
Phone: 304.696.2958 
E-mail: nvasobmu@hotmail.com 
 

o Toni Ferguson 
Staff 
Office: Jenkins Hall 232 
Phone: 304.696.3239 
E-mail: fergusont@marshall.edu 

 
o Bob Angel 

Faculty 
Office: Jenkins Hall 115 
Phone: 304.696.2854 
E-mail: angel@marshall.edu 

 

 Communication Studies 
o Susan Gilpin 

Associate Dean, Honors College 
Associate Professor, Communication Studies 
Office: Old Main 230 
Phone: 304.696.6405 
E-Mail: gilpin2@marshall.edu 

 

 Department of Psychiatry & Behavioral Medicine 
o Tracy L. LeGrow 

Faculty, Office of Academic Affairs 
Office: B-581, MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1572; 304.691.1736 
E-mail: legrow1@marshall.edu 
 
 



o Julie Ann H. Phenco 
Faculty 
Office: B-500, MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1500 
E-mail: phenco@marshall.edu 
 

o Michael A. Goldman 
Faculty, LPC, LCSW, MA, MSW 
Office: MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1500 
E-mail: goldmanm@marshall.edu 

 

o Samuel Januszkevicz 
Faculty 
Office: B-500, JMU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1500 
E-mail: januszki@marshall.edu 

 
o Kelly Daniel 

Faculty 
Office: B- 500, MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1500 
E-mail: daniel2@marshall.edu 

 
o Benjamin R. Lafferty 

Faculty 
Office: B-500, MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1563 
E-mail: lafferty17@marshall.edu 

 
o Linda McLain 

Staff 
Office: MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1511 
E-mail: lmclain@marshall.edu 

 
o Margie O'Kelly 

Faculty 
Office: MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1500 
E-mail: zdrojewski1@marshall.edu 

 
o Edna M. Sites 

Staff 
Office: MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1522 
E-mail: esites@marshall.edu 



o Lori Gunawan 
Staff 
Office: MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1500 
E-mail: gunawan@marshall.edu 
 

 Drinko Library 
o Gretchen Beach 

Faculty 
Office: Drinko Library 338 
Phone: 304.696.2312 
E-mail: beachgr@marshall.edu 
 

 English 
o Dr. David Hatfield Ph.D. 

Professor, Department Chair 
Office: Corbly Hall 343 
Phone: 304.696.6638 
E-mail: hatfield@marshall.edu 
 

o Dr. Sherri Smith Ph.D 
Professor 
Office: Corbly Hall 445 
Phone: 304.696.6699 
E-mail: smithsc@marshall.edu 

 
o Dr. Walter Squire 

Professor 
Office: Corbly Hall 402 
Phone: 304.696.2680 
E-mail: squirew@marshall.edu 

 
o Allison Carey 

Faculty 
Office: Corbly Hall 454 
Phone: 304.696.6439 
E-mail: careya@marshall.edu 

 
o Dr. Michael Householder 

Faculty 
Office: Corbly Hall 456 
Phone: 304.696.6499 
E-mail: householderm@marshall.edu  

 
 
 
 



o Laura Sonderman 
Faculty 
Office: Corbly Hall 340 
Phone: 304.696.2711 
E-mail: sonderman@marshall.edu 
 

o Alan J. Gravano PhD 
Professor 
Phone: 304.696.5831 
E-mail: Gravanoa@marshall.edu 

 

 Equity Programs 
o Debra Hart 

Office: Old Main 207 
Phone: 304.696.2597 
E-Mail: hart70@marshall.edu 
 

 Housing & Resident Life 
o Jordyn Williams 

Office: Holderby Hall 
Phone: 304.615.7627 
E-Mail: williams500@marshall.edu 
 

o Ginny Cook 
Office: Holderby Hall Front Desk 
Phone: 304.696.2580 
E-mail: cook186@marshall.edu 

 
o Marissa Nelson, Resident Advisor 

Office/Room: Haymaker Mall 
Phone: 304.521.5676 
E-Mail: nelson159@marshall.edu 

 
o Ebony Robinson, Resident Advisor 

Office/Room: Holderby Hall 
Phone: 304.417.3407 
E-Mail: robinson186@marshall.edu 

 

 IT 
o John Cummings 

Office: Drinko Library 428 
Phone: 304.696.6670 
E-Mail: cumming7@marshall.edu 

 
 
 
 



 Mathematics 
o Anna Mummert 

Office: Smith Hall 721 
Phone: 304.696.3041 
E-Mail: mummerta@marshall.edu 
 

 Military & Veterans Affairs 
o Kelly Sweetman 

Office: Laidley Hall 133 
Phone: 304.696.5278 
E-Mail: sweetman@marshall.edu 

 

 Pediatrics 
o Bob Miller 

Faculty 
Office: 3500, MU Medical Center 
Phone: 304.691.1313 
E-mail: miller12@marshall.edu 

 

 Political Science 
o Mitzi Meade 

Office: Smith Hall 738 
Phone: 304.696.6636 
E-mail: meade71@marshall.edu 
 

 Psychology 
o Jenifer Mills 

Staff, Teaching Assistant 
Office: Harris Hall 340J 
Phone: 304.696.3544 
E-mail: mills126@marshall.edu 
 

o Bethany Wellman 
Staff, Teaching Assistant 
Office: Harris Hall 343B 
Phone: Not Provided 
E-mail: wellman25@marshall.edu 

 
o Sallie Richards 

Staff, Teaching Assistant 
Office: Harris Hall 340J 
Phone: 304.696.3544 
E-mail: richards57@marshall.edu 

 

 
 

 



 Office of Recruitment 
o Ella Kuratomi 

Staff 
Office: Welcome Center 
Phone: 304.696.3508 
E-mail: ella.kuratomi@marshall.edu 
 

o Megan Jude 
Faculty/Staff 
Office: Welcome Center 
Phone: 304.696.5823 
E-mail: jude21@marshall.edu 

 
o Adam Russell 

Staff 
Office: Welcome Center 
Phone: 304.696.4301 
E-mail: russell58@marshall.edu 

 
o Adam Curry 

Staff 
Office: Welcome Center 
Phone: 304.696.3996 
E-mail: curry88@marshall.edu 

 

 Regents Program 
o Andrew Gooding 

Director 
Office: 140 Laidley Hall 
Phone: 304.696.6400 
E-mail: Gooding@marshall.edu 
 

 Registrar's Office 
o Roberta Ferguson 

Office: Old Main 106B 
Phone: 304.696.6623 
E-Mail: ferguson@marshall.edu 

 
o Lora Varney 

Office: Old Main 106A 
Phone: 304.696.2254 
E-Mail: varney40@marshall.edu 

 

 

 

 



 Residence Services 
o Amanda Means 

Staff, Residence Director of Twin Towers West 
Office: First Floor of Towers West 
Phone: 304.696.2574 
E-mail: means11@marshall.edu 
 

o Jenny Huang 
Staff, Residence Director of Wellman Hall 
Office: First Floor of Wellman Hall 
Phone: 304.696.6124 
E-mail: huang8@marshall.edu 

 
o Tracy Eggleston 

Office: 
Phone: 
E-mail: eggleston3@marshall.edu 

 
o Jessica Robison 

Staff, Resident Advisor 
Office: 304 Willis Hall 
Phone: 304.417.3912 
E-mail: robison3@marshall.edu 

 

 School of Journalism and Mass Communications 
o Rebecca Johnson 

Faculty 
Office: Communication Building 121 
Phone: 304.696.2726 
E-mail: johnsonr@marshall.edu 
 

 School of Physical Therapy 
o Tamara N. Gravano PT, DPT, GCS 

Asst. Professor; Director of Clinical Education 
Phone: 304.696.5830 
E-mail: Gravano@marshall.edu 
 

 Sociology/Anthropology 
o Tracie McKinney 

Office: Old Main 349 
Phone: 304.696.5296 
E-Mail: t.mckinney@marshall.edu 

 
o Kristi Fondren 

Faculty 
Office: Smith Hall 739C 
Phone: 304.696.2795 
E-mail: fondren@marshall.edu 



 University College 
o Caitlyn Reedy 

Staff 
Office: Laidley Hall 101 
Phone: 304-696-6622 
E-mail: reedy11@marshall.edu 
 

o Patricia G. Gallagher 
Staff 
Office: Laidley Hall 
Phone: 304.696.3464 
E-mail: gallaghe@marshall.edu 

 

 Upward Bound 
o Jay Wright 

Office: Prichard Hall 128 
Phone: 304.696.6846 
E-Mail: wright5@marshall.edu 
 

o Roxanne Skiles 
Office: Prichard Hall 128 
Phone: 304.696.6462 
E-Mail: skilesp@marshall.edu 

 

 Misc/Unclassified 
o Carl Chinn 

Student 

Chinn11@marshall.edu 
 
 


